ENERGY MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL www.algodue.com
Technical  Information
1SAUUPT2K103 Apr 2005
General Description
The UPT2010 is a digital tranducer able to measure the
electrical parameters on three-phase systems.
It provides accurate measurements even by distorted
waveform.

Subject to change without notice
UPT2010 - DIN Rail Power Transducer
ORDERING INFORMATION
UPT2010
Series
User’s Manual Language
D = German
I = Italian
U = English
Communication Protocol
B = ASCII Standard
C = Modbus
Aux Power Supply
A = 115VAC / 230VAC+15%  -20%
Serial Port
2 = RS232
5 = RS485
EEEEE ===== Ethernet 10/100 Base-T  (UPT2010ETH)
Memory
X = None
Firmware Options
X = None
Hardware Options
X = None
NOTES
1) The basic instrument configuration includes:
•  Power Supply 115 / 230VAC +15%  -20% selectable
•  No.2 Optoisolated Outputs (50V - 100mADC)
•  Serial communication port RS485 (or RS232 on request)
Other
X = None
P = Rogowski inputs 200A
R = Rogowski inputs 1000A
S = Rogowski inputs 3000A
C = Rogowski inputs (customized value)
T = Enviromental temperature sensor
Inputs
X = None
Analog Outputs
X = None
Digital Outputs
2 = No.2 on-board
optoisolated outputs NPN type
Digital Outputs - NPN Type